B
Catalog 8000-4/USA
HPDHPD
Find Your Local Factory Authorized Distributor at www.compumotor.com or Call 1-800-358-9070.
133 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation
High-Power Digital

between two or more units.
Continuous Current Level
HPD Part Numbering System
HPD 24N
2N 16N 35N
5N 20N 45N
8N 24N 67N
25N
High Performance Drive
Series
Example: HPD24N
Catalog 8000-4/USA
HPDHPD Specifications
134 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation
HPD Common Specifications
HPD2N HPD5N HPD8N HPD16N HPD20N
Drive Input Power
Voltage 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V
Phase 3∅ 3∅ 3∅ 3∅ 3∅
Frequency 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
Drive Output Power
Bus voltage @ 480VAC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC
PWM 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz
Continuous current (peak of sine) 2.8A 7.1A 11.3A 22.6A 28.3A
Continuous current (RMS) 2 5 8 16 20
Peak current* (peak of sine) 5.7A 14.1A 22.6A 45.2A 91.9A
Peak current* (RMS) 4 10 16 32 65
Commutation Sinusoidal Sinusoidal Sinusoidal Sinusoidal Sinusoidal
Performance
Feedback Resolver Resolver Resolver Resolver Resolver
Inputs
Command velocity and torque mode ±10V (15 bit) ±10V (15 bit) ±10V (15 bit) ±10V (15 bit) ±10V (15 bit)
Command position mode  Step/dir input Step/dir input Step/dir input Step/dir input Step/dir input
800kHz max 800kHz max 800kHz max 800kHz max 800kHz max
Digital inputs (8 inputs) 24V 24V 24V 24V 24V
Encoder input 200kHz max 200kHz max 200kHz max 200kHz max 200kHz max
Analog input - Aux ±10V (10 bit) ±10V (10 bit) ±10V (10 bit) ±10V (10 bit) ±10V (10 bit)
Outputs
Digital outputs (6 inputs) 24V/100mA/PNP 24V/100mA/PNP 24V/100mA/PNP 24V/100mA/PNP 24V/100mA/PNP
Voltage-free output 1 1 1 1 1
Encoder output 450Hz max 450Hz max 450Hz max 450Hz max 450Hz max
Analog output - Aux ±10V (8 bit) ±10V (8 bit) ±10V (8 bit) ±10V (8 bit) ±10V (8 bit)
Communication
Type RS422/485 RS422/485 RS422/485 RS422/485 RS422/485
Daisy chain Up to 32 units Up to 32 units Up to 32 units Up to 32 units Up to 32 units
Power Dissipation
Control stage 18W 18W 18W 18W 18W
Power stage 25W 60W 89W 158W 200W
Internal braking resistor 120W 120W 120W 120W 240W
Environmental
Temperature 45°C 45°C 45°C 45°C 45°C
Protection
Grade IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20
Compumotor Motors Contact factory Contact factory Contact factory M Series M Series
B
Catalog 8000-4/USA
HPDHPD Specifications
Find Your Local Factory Authorized Distributor at www.compumotor.com or Call 1-800-358-9070.
135 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation
HPD Common Specifications
HPD24N HPD25N HPD35N HPD45N HPD67N
Drive Input Power
Voltage 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V 90 - 480V
Phase 3∅ 3∅ 3∅ 3∅ 3∅
Frequency 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
Drive Output Power
Bus voltage @ 480VAC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC 680VDC
PWM 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz 8kHz
Continuous current (peak of sine) 33.9A 35.4A 49.5A 63.6A 94.7A